

John Lewis Stock Number	54630806
Name	<b>Bubbles &amp; Treats</b>
Contents	GNAW 'A Little Something to Make You Smile' Milk Chocolate Bar 80g Joe & Seph's Eton Mess Gourmet Popcorn 80g Linden Lady 6 Chocolate Covered Fudge with Multi Coloured Sprinkles 85g Miss American Pie Strawberry Cheesecake Cookies 75g Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Joe & Seph's Eton Mess Gourmet Popcorn 80g
Ingredients	Corn, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Brown Sugar, White Chocolate (14%) {Sugar (46.5%), Cocoa Butter (29.5%), Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder (23.5%), <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla}, Double Cream ( <b>MILK</b> ), Corn Syrup, Wild Strawberry Natural Flavour {Strawberry Natural Flavour, Inverted Syrup}, Dried Strawberry (2%)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient. Store in a cool, dry, dark place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods, JOE'S GOURMET FOODS LTD, 3 WILLEN FIELD ROAD, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Instructions for use	Once open consume within 5 days.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2102 / 505
Fat	32.8
Of which saturated	20.1
Carbohydrate	50.9
Of which sugars	50.9
Fibre	3.5
Protein	4.1
Salt	0.51

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Linden Lady 6 Chocolate Covered Fudge with Multi Coloured Sprinkles
Ingredients	Fudge: Sugar, fondant (glucose, sugar, water), glucose syrup, condensed <b>MILK</b> , butter ( <b>MILK</b> ). Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour: vanilla. <b>MILK</b> chocolate min. Cocoa solids 33%, <b>MILK</b> solids 20%. White chocolate min. Cocoa solids 28%, <b>MILK</b> solids 22%. Decoration: Sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> Starch, corn starch, potato starch, glucose syrup, potato starch, sunflower oil, rice flour, maltodextrin. Stabilisers: E414. Anti-caking agent: E555. Glazing agent: E903, E904, spirulina extract. Colours: E100, E101, E120, E141, E132, E133, E141, E160c, E163, E171, E172. For allergens please see ingredients in <b>BOLD</b> MANUFACTURED IN AN ENVIRONMENT THAT PROCESSES NUTS AND INGREDIENTS CONTAINING DAIRY

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT +10 - 22C
Manufacturer's Name and Address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	N/A

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1769 / 420
Fat	12.7
Of which saturated	8.1
Carbohydrate	72.3
Of which sugars	59.9
Fibre	0
Protein	3.9
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Miss American Pie Strawberry Cheesecake Cookies 75g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> 28%, Salt), Meringe pieces (Sugar 9%, <b>WHEAT</b> starch, <b>EGG</b> albumen powder, Shea Oil, Palm oil), Sunflower lecithin (Emulsifier), Soft brown sugar, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Strawberry Juice concentrate 2%, Whole <b>MILK</b> powder, Golden syrup, Glucose syrup, Sea salt, Sodium bicarbonate (Raising agent), Natural flavourings

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Artisan Biscuits Ltd, Tolldown Farm, Chippenham, South Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, SN14 8HZ
Instructions for use	Store in an airtight container after opening

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2150 / 512
Fat	25.9
Of which saturated	16
Carbohydrate	67.8
Of which sugars	28
Fibre	0
Protein	5.2
Salt	1.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Ingredients	Glera (White Wine, Grape Must) 85%, White Wine (Chardonnay, Pinot Bianco, Pinot grigio, Pinot noir white vinification) 15%, Potassium metabis <b>SULPHITE</b> , Made using (Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Citric acid), Cleared using (Bentonite, Polyvinylpolypyrrolidone).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Casa Vinicola Zonin Spa, Via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Veneto, Italy, 36053
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	11
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	GNAW 'A Little Something to Make You Smile' Milk Chocolate Bar 80g
Ingredients	Sugar Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder Cocoa Butter Cocoa Mass Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin) Natural Flavouring (vanilla)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	Columbia
Storage Instructions	Keep dry and away from direct sunlight. 14°C to 22°C
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gnaw Chocolate, Unit 6 55-59 Whiffler Road Industrial Estate, Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR3 2AW
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	2317 / 554
Fat	35.4
Of which saturated	21.3
Carbohydrate	48.8
Of which sugars	46.5
Fibre	0
Protein	7.9
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes